

SC No.
FIR No. 70/21
State v. Sumit and Ors.
PS: Kishangarh

16.11.2021

Fresh charge sheet has been filed. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Ravi, Amit @ Chuha, Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar and Sumit produced from JC, physically.

Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi.
Sh. V. C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit @ Chuha and Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar.
Sh. Jatin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Sumit.

Put up for arguments on charge on 07.12.2021.

(Parveen Singh)
ASJ-03/NDD/PHC/ND/16.11.2021