

SC No. 325/21
FIR No. 70/21
State v. Sumit and Ors.
PS: Kishan Garh

07.12.2021

Present : Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
All the four accused produced from JC, physically.

Sh. V. C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit and Arun
Diwakar.

Sh. Jatin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.

Sh. Shlesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi.

Sh. Jatin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit seeks an
adjournment as the arguing counsel is not available.

Adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on 17.01.2022.

(Parveen Singh)
ASJ-03/NDD/PHC/ND/07.12.2021