

**SC No. 325/2021
State v. Sumit & Ors.
FIR No. 70/2021
PS Kishan Garh**

17.01.2022

The proceedings in this case are being done through video conferencing and the undersigned has conducted the proceedings through video conferencing from residence.

Present : Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Addl. PP for State through VC.
Accused Sumit produced from CJ-01 through VC.
Accused Ravi produced from CJ-04 through VC.
Accused Arun and Amit @ Chuha produced from CJ-05 through VC.
Sh. Amod Sharma, Ld. counsel for accused Sumit through VC.
Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. counsel for accused Ravi through VC.
Sh. V.C Gautam, ld. counsel for accused Arun and Amit through VC.
Ld. counsel for accused Sumit seeks time to address the arguments. Adjourned.

Put up for arguments on charge on 21.03.2022.

**(Parveen Singh)
ASJ-03/NDD/PHC/New Delhi
17.01.2022:(Through VC)**

It is certified that Video Conferencing was held in an uninterrupted manner and during the proceedings, no objections were

raised by either of the parties regarding the connectivity i.e. audio or visual quality.

Ahlmad/17.01.2022