

**SC. No. 325/2021
FIR No. 70/2021
PS : Kishan Garh
State Vs. Sumit & Ors.**

21.03.2022

Case received by way of transfer. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Arun Diwakar, Sumit & Amit @ chuha produced from JC.

Accused Ravi not produced from JC.

Sh. V.C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the accused Arun Diwakar, Amit @ Chuha &

Sh. Amod Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit

Sh. Rajesh Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for accused Ravi.

Today the matter is fixed for arguments on charge.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit submits that he may be granted some time to prepare arguments on charge.

It is further submitted on behalf of accused Sumit that charge under Section 394 & 397 IPC is not made out against accused Sumit.

In view of the request on behalf of accused Sumit, adjourned.

Put up on 16.04.2022 for arguments on charge.

**Rajinder Singh
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC/New Delhi
21.03.2022**