

SC. No. 325/2021
FIR No. 70/2021
PS : Kishan Garh
State Vs. Sumit & Ors.
16.04.2022

Present: Sh. Ravinder Bhati, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused produced from JC.

Sh. V.C. Gautam with Ms. Nirmala Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the
accused Arun Diwakar & Amit @ Chuha

Sh. Jatin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit

Sh. Shlesh Kumar Nagar & Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsels for
accused Ravi.

Today the matter was fixed for arguments on charge.

Upon reading the charge-sheet, it is seen that as per the investigation one condom was also found at the spot. It is not clear whether it was a used condom or otherwise. In the charge-sheet it is not stated whether this condom was seized and sent for FSL examination. There is also no clarity about seizure of other articles like Whisky bottle, cigarette butts, lighter etc. which were allegedly found at the spot. It is not clear whether these articles were seized and / or sent for FSL examination.

Issue notice to the IO, the then SHO and ACP concerned who forwarded the challan to the court.

Put up on 29.04.2022 for arguments on charge.

Rajinder Singh
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC/New Delhi
16.04.2022