

SC. No. 325/2021
FIR No. 70/2021
PS : Kishan Garh
State Vs. Sumit & Ors.
29.04.2022

Present: Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused produced from JC.

Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi

Sh. Jatin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit

Sh. V. C. Gautam & Ms. Nirmala, Ld. Counsels for accused Arun

Diwakar & Amit @ Chuha

Sh. V. K.P. S. Yadav, ACP present

SHO / Inspector B. K. Singh from PS Kishan Garh.

IO Inspector Sunil Gupta from Special Branch.

It is submitted by the IO that 14 exhibits including the condom found at the spot were collected from the spot of incident. All these exhibits have been sent to FSL about an year ago. The FSL result is awaited.

The IO is not able to confirm whether the condom found at the spot was used or otherwise.

The Director FSL is directed to expedite the forensic examination of the exhibits sent, since the accused persons are in JC.

Put up on 12.07.2022 for further proceedings.

Copy of this order be given dasti to the SHO concerned for onward transmission to the Director FSL.

Rajinder Singh
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC/New Delhi
29.04.2022

(M)