

**SC. No. 325/2021
FIR No. 70/2021
PS : Kishan Garh
State Vs. Sumit & Ors.**

12.07.2022

Present : Sh. Surender Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Amod Sharma and Sh. Jatin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused
Sumit.
Sh. V. C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Arun Diwakar and Amit @
Chuha.
Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi.
Accused Sumit produced from JC (through VC, Central Jail No. 1,
Tihar, Delhi).
Accused Ravi, Arun Diwakar and Amit @ Chuha produced from JC
(through VC, Central Jail No. 4, Tihar, Delhi).

Letter dated 24.06.2022 received from FSL. It is stated that the FSL
Report will be ready by 28.07.2022.

Put up on **02.08.2022** for further proceedings.

**Rajinder Singh
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC/ND
12.07.2022**