

**SC. No. 325/2021
FIR No. 70/2021
PS: Kishan Garh
State Vs. Sumit & Ors.**

02.08.2022

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi.
Sh. Jatin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.
Sh. V. C. Gautam and Ms. Nirmala, Ld. Counsels for accused Arun and
Amit.

All accused except accused Sumit produced from JC.

The SHO concerned has not sent any information regarding the FSL
Result.

It is submitted on behalf of accused Sumit that the CD supplied by the
IO is not proper.

Issue notice to the SHO concerned to update the status regarding FSL
Result and supply of proper CD (relied upon by the investigating agency).

Put up on **01.09.2022** for further proceedings.

**Rajinder Singh
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC/ND
02.08.2022**