

**SC. No. 325/2021
FIR No. 70/2021
PS : Kishan Garh
State Vs. Sumit & Ors.**

17.11.2022

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons not produced from JC.
Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi.
Upon court query, it is submitted by Sh. Nagar that copy of proper CD
has not been supplied so far.
Be awaited for 11:00 AM.

**Rajinder Singh
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC/ND
17.11.2022**

At 11:00 AM.

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons not produced from JC.
Sh. Jatin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.
Sh. V.C. Gautam and Ms. Nirmala, Ld. Counsels for accused Arun
Diwakar and Amit @ Chuha.
It is 11:00 AM. This is the second call.
There is no explanation why accused persons have not been produced
from JC.
Be awaited for 12:30 PM.

**Rajinder Singh
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC/ND
17.11.2022**

At 11:30 PM.

Present : Sh. S. K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused persons produced from JC (through VC).

Jatin Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.

Sh. V.C. Gautam and Ms. Nirmala, Ld. Counsels for accused Arun
Diwakar and Amit @ Chuha.

Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi.

Let the IO / SHO be summoned for NDOH in terms of previous order.

Put up on **06.01.2023** for further proceedings.

Let all accused persons be produced through VC on NDOH.

Rajinder Singh
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC/ND
17.11.2022

(R)