

**SC. No. 325/2021
FIR No. 70/2021
PS : Kishan Garh
State Vs. Sumit & Ors.**

06.01.2023

Present : Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All four accused persons produced from JC.

Sh. V.C. Gautam and Ms. Nirmala, Ld. Counsels for accused persons
Amit Diwakar and Amit @ Chuha.

Sh. Sailesh Kumar Nagar and Ms. Richa Chaudhary, Ld. Counsels for
accused Ravi.

IO Inspector Sanjay Gupta from Special Branch-New Delhi.

Present IO Inspector Amit Chaudhary from PS Kishan Garh.

Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit is not available today.

An application filed by the IO for seeking fresh blood samples of the
accused persons is pending. Copy be supplied.

Proper copy of the CD be supplied in terms of order dated 17.11.2022.

At request on behalf of accused Ravi, put up on **28.01.2023 at 02:00
PM** for arguments on the aforementioned application and **28.02.2023** for arguments
on charge.

**Rajinder Singh
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC/ND
06.01.2023**

(R)