

**SC. No. 325/2021**  
**FIR No. 70/2021**  
**PS: Kishan Garh**  
**State Vs. Sumit & Ors.**

**10.05.2023**

**Present :** Sh. G.S. Guraya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Sh. V. C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for accused Arun Diwakar & Amit @  
Chuha.

Sh. Shlesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Ravi

IO Inspector Sunil Gupta present.

PW-1 & PW-2 examined and discharged.

Let PWs mentioned at serial no. 4, 5 & 6 in the list of witnesses along  
with IO & MHC(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Put up on 07.07.2023 for P.E.

**Rajinder Singh**  
**ASJ-06/NDD/PHC/ND**  
**10.05.2023**

**(M)**