

14
SC 325/2021
FIR No. 70/2021
PS: Kishan Garh
State Vs. Sumit & Ors.

25.09.2023

At 11:17 AM

Present : Shri S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sumit, Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar,
Amit @ Chuha and Ravi produced from JC.
Sh. V. C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for Arun Diwakar &
Amit @ Chuha
Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Ravi.

PW Sh. Umesh Singh (Sr. No. 7) and Sh. Gaurav
Jain (Sr. No. 8) being present and returned unexamined as FSL
result qua exhibits has not been received from Director FSL,
Madhuban Chowk, Rohini, New Delhi.

Diet money be paid to public witnesses.

Witnesses mentioned at serial no. 1, 9, 10 & 12 in
the list be summoned along with IO & MHC(M).

Put up on **28.11.2023** for P.E.

(Tarun Yogesh)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:25.09.2023