

28.11.2023

At 2:26 p.m.

Present: Shri S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sumit, Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar,
Amit @ Chuha and Ravi produced from JC.
Advocate Shri Pankaj Kumar Yadav for accused
Sumit.
Advocate Shri Shailesh Kumar Nagar for accused
Ravi.
Advocate Ms. Nirmala, proxy for Advocate Shri V.
C. Gautam for accused Arun Diwakar & Amit @
Chuha

Fresh vakalatnama of Ld. Counsel for Sumit is taken
on record.

PW7 Shri Prakash Saxena, Nodal Officer,
Reliance Jio Infocom Ltd. has been examined, cross-examined
and discharged.

PW8 Dr. Junaid, Emergency physician, Fortis
Hospital examined, cross-NIL and discharged.

Witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 1, 11 & 13 be
summoned along with I.O. and MHC(M) for **PE on 08.01.2024.**

(Tarun Yogesh)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:28.11.2023