

IA No. 1/2024
Bail Application of accused Ravi
in SC 325/2021
State Vs. Sumit & Ors.
FIR No. 70/2021
Under Section 302,201,394,397,120B,34 IPC
PS Kishan Garh

28.02.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Counsel Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar is appearing on
behalf of applicant/accused Ravi.
IO is absent.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the
applicant/accused. Granted.

At request of the counsel for the applicant, put up
for arguments on **06.03.2024 at 12:00 pm.**

IO is directed to appear in person on the next date of
hearing.

(Sudhanshu Kaushik)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:28.02.2024