

IA No. 01/2024
Bail Application of the accused Ravi
in SC 325/2021
State Vs. Sumit & Ors.
FIR No. 70/2021
Under Sections 302/301/394/397/120B/34 IPC
PS Kishan Garh

19.04.2024

This is an application u/s. 439 CrPC for seeking regular bail of the accused Ravi.

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Rajesh Rathore and Sh. Shailesh Nagar, Ld.
Counsels for the accused/applicant.
IO Inspector Sunil Gupta, Special Branch along with
case file.

Part arguments are heard.

IO Inspector Sunil Gupta has supplied the pendrive
containing the CCTV footage of the camera installed in front of
place of incident.

At request on behalf of the applicant, put up for
further arguments on present application on date already fixed in
the main case i.e. **14.05.2024**.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:19.04.2024