

SC 325/2021
State Vs. Sumit & Ors. (04)
FIR No. 70/2021
Under Sections 302/120B/201/34 IPC
PS Kishan Garh

14.05.2024

Present: Sh. Santosh Kumar, Ld. (Subs.) Addl. PP for the State.
All four accused persons are produced from judicial custody.
Sh. V.C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the accused Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar and Amit @ Chuha.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sumit.
Sh. Rajesh Rathore and Sh. Shailender Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsels for the accused Ravi.
Sh. Ashutosh Thakur, Ld. Counsel for PW Sh. Gaurav Jain.
IO Inspector Sunil Gupta along with Inspector Amit Chaudhary, PS Kishan Garh.

PW-11 Gaurav Jain is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Inspector Amit Chaudhary submits that he has received intimation from the FSL, Rohini to collect the FSL Report. He would collect the same tomorrow and file the supplementary charge-sheet containing the FSL Result within 07 days. Accordingly, he is directed to file the same within a week from today.

PWs mentioned at Srl. Nos. 14 and 16 in the list of prosecution witnesses as well as IO and MHC(M) along with the case property be summoned for the next date of hearing.

Cont...2/-

-2-

Put up for awaiting supplementary charge-sheet and for RPE on **09.07.2024**.

All the said four accused be sent to judicial custody and they be produced on the said date.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:14.05.2024