

SC 325/2021
State Vs. Sumit & Ors. (04)
FIR No. 70/2021
Under Sections 302/120B/201/34 IPC
PS Kishan Garh

09.07.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar, Amit @ Chuha and Sumit are produced from judicial custody.
Sh. Shailendra Kumar Nagar and Sh. Rajesh Rathore, Ld. Counsels for the accused Ravi along with said accused on bail.
Sh. V.C. Gautam, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons namely Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar and Amit @ Chuha.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sumit.

Supplementary charge-sheet is received after its committal vide order dated 09.07.2024. The same be annexed with the main charge-sheet and the names of witnesses mentioned in the supplementary charge-sheet be incorporated in the list of witnesses mentioned in the main charge-sheet.

PW-1 Rajeev Dubey and PW-2 Shakib @ Raja have come present for their cross-examination in accordance with order dated 06.06.2024 whereby an application under Section 311 CrPC moved on behalf of the accused Sumit was allowed.

PW-2 is partly cross-examined. His further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Defence Counsel on

Cont...2/-

the ground that he has to attend an urgent matter before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Accordingly, PW-1 Rajeev Dubey is also discharged unexamined for today. Both the said PWs are bound down for the next date of hearing.

PW-12 Dr. Abhishek Singh, Junior Resident, Department of Casualty, Safdarjung Hospital is examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Put up for further cross-examination of PW-2 and cross-examination of PW-1 on **26.07.2024**.

Accused persons namely Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar, Amit @ Chuha and Sumit be sent to judicial custody and they be produced on the said date.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:09.07.2024