

SC No.325/2021
State vs. Sumit & Ors.(5)
FIR No.70/21
PS Kishangarh
U/s. 302/120B/201/34 IPC

26.07.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Arun Diwarkar @ Chhota
Gabbar, Amit @ Chuha and Sumit are produced
from JC.
Accused Ravi on bail with Counsel Sh. Ankur
Rawat.
Sh. V.K. Gautam and Ms. Nirmala, Ld. Counsels for
accused Arun and Amit.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the
accused Sumit.

PW2 Shakib @ Raja is recalled for his further cross-
examination. He is further cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

In accordance with order dated 06.06.2024, PW1
Rajiv Dubey be summoned for his cross-examination.

Put up for cross-examination of PW1 on behalf of
the accused Sumit and for RPE on **21.08.2024**.

Accused persons namely Arun Diwarkar @ Chhota
Gabbar, Amit @ Chuha and Sumit be sent to JC and they be
produced on the said date.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:26.07.2024