

IA No.4/24
application of accused Arun Diwarkar and Amit @ Chuha.
in SC No.325/2021
State vs. Sumit & Ors.(5)
FIR No.70/21
PS Kishangarh
U/s. 302/120B/201/34 IPC

26.07.2024

This is a joint application u/s. 439 CrPC for seeking regular bail of the accused persons namely Arun Diwakar and Amit @ Chuha.

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Arun Diwarkar @ Chhota
Gabbar and Amit @ Chuha are produced from JC.

Sh. V.K. Gautam and Ms. Nirmala, Ld. Counsels for
accused Arun and Amit.

Heard. Case file and application are carefully
perused.

At request, put up for arguments on this application
on **30.07.2024**. IO be also summoned for the said date.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:26.07.2024