

SC 325/2021
State Vs. Sumit & Ors. (04)
FIR No. 70 /2021
Under Sections 302/120B/201/34 IPC
PS Kishan Garh

21.08.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Sumit, Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar and Amit @ Chuha are produced from judicial custody.
Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar and Sh. Rajesh Rathore, Ld. Counsels for the accused persons namely Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar, Amit @ Chuha and Ravi along with accused Ravi on bail.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sumit.

Fresh *vakalatnamas* are filed on behalf of the accused persons Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar and Amit @ Chuha. Same are taken on record.

PW-1 Sh. Rajeev Dubey has come present for his cross-examination in accordance with order dated 06.06.2024 passed in application under Section 311 CrPC moved on behalf of the accused Sumit. He is cross-examined on behalf of the accused Sumit and discharged.

PW-13 W/SI Manju Devi, PW-14 HC Vikas, PW-15 HC Mukesh Kasana, PW-16 Raj Kumar and PW-17 SI Vikram Lamba are examined, cross-examined and discharged.

PW Ct. Ravinder Chaudhary (mentioned at Srl. No. 31 in the list of witnesses) who had taken accused Ravi for his medical examination has come present for his examination.

Cont...2/-

However, at request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, he is discharged unexamined and dropped from the list of witnesses as he is not likely to depose anything incriminating against the accused persons as there is no FSL report connecting accused Ravi with the exhibits of this case.

PWs mentioned at Srl. Nos. 1 and 37 in the list of prosecution witnesses as well as IO and MHC(M) along with the case property be summoned for PE on **15.10.2024**.

Accused persons namely Sumit, Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar and Amit @ Chuha be sent to judicial custody and they be produced on the said date.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:21.08.2024