

SC 325/2021
State Vs. Sumit & Ors. (04)
FIR No.70/2021
Under Sections 302/120B/201/34 IPC
PS Kishan Garh

02.12.2024

Present: Sh. S.K. Kain, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons Sumit, Amit @ Chuha and Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar are produced from judicial custody.
Accused Ravi is present on bail.
Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons Ravi, Amit @ Chuha and Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar.
Sh. Pankaj Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sumit.

Summons issued to 1st IO SI Matloob Ali is received back with request for seeking exemption from his personal appearance on the ground that he has to attend some other matter at Saket Courts Complex. Accordingly, he is exempted from his personal appearance for today only and he be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

PW Dr. Ashish Kumar has come present for his examination. However, he is discharged unexamined as he has already been examined as PW-6.

Summons issued to PWs Dr. Vanika, Sr. Resident, Department of Forensic Medicine & Toxicology and Dr. Surya Kiran, PG Resident, Department of Medical Oncology, Safdarjung Hospital are received back duly served but despite service, they have failed to appear. Accordingly, issueailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5,000/- each against them for the next

date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **01.02.2025**.

MHC(M) along with the case property be also summoned for the said date.

Accused persons Sumit, Amit @ Chuha and Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar be sent to judicial custody and they be produced on the said date.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:02.12.2024

At 02:45 PM.

PW Dr. Surya Kiran, Sr. Resident, AIIMS Hospital, New Delhi has come present for his examination. However, he is discharged unexamined for today as the accused Ravi has already left the court after the matter was adjourned at 02:15 pm.

He is apprised about the next date of hearing. Bailable warrants issued against him are hereby recalled.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:02.12.2024