

SC 325/2021
State Vs. Sumit & Ors. (04)
FIR No.70/2021
Under Sections 302/120B/201/34 IPC
PS Kishan Garh

01.03.2025

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. (Subs.) Addl. PP for the State.
Accused persons namely Sumit, Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar and Amit @ Chuha are produced from judicial custody.
Accused Ravi is present on bail.
Sh. Pankaj Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sumit.
Sh. Rajesh Rathore, Ld. Counsel for the remaining three accused persons.

PW-19 Dr. Vanika is examined, cross-examined and discharged. During her examination, she has also identified the signatures of Dr. Surya Kiran, the then PG Resident, Safdarjung Hospital who had participated in the postmortem proceedings along with her. Accordingly, his name is directed to be deleted from the list of prosecution witnesses.

PW-20 1st IO SI Matloob Ali has also come present for his examination. He is partly examined-in-chief. However, his further examination is deferred as the court time is over. He is bound down for the next date of hearing.

No other PW is present.

Put up for further examination-in-chief of PW-20 on
02.05.2025.

IO and MHC(M) along with the case property be also summoned for the said date.

Cont...2/-

Accused persons namely Sumit, Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar and Amit @ Chuha be sent to judicial custody and they be produced on the said date.

On an application moved on behalf of the accused Arun Diwakar @ Chhota Gabbar on the ground that he is receiving threats from the fellow inmates, he be produced through VC till further orders of the court.

(Dheeraj Mor)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:01.03.2025