

**IN THE COURT OF ADDITIONAL SESSIONS JUDGE
NEW DELHI DISTRICT, PATIALA HOUSE COURT
NEW DELHI.**

**SC No. 325/2021
State Vs. Sumit And Ors.
FIR 70/2021
PS Kishan Garh
U/S 302/201/394/397/120B/34 IPC
30.06.2025**

**This is second application u/s 483 BNSS seeking bail moved, on behalf of
accused Arun Diwakar.**

Present : Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Addl. PP for the state.
Sh. Rajesh Rathore Ld. Counsel for the applicant.

Part arguments heard.

At this stage Ld. Counsel for accused states that he wants to withdraw the present application. Signature of Ld. Counsels is taken on margin of last ordersheet in this regard.

Heard. Considering the submissions of the Ld. Counsel, present application is disposed off as withdrawn.

At this stage Ld. Addl. PP has filed an application u/s 216 CrPC for addition of charges. Copy of application be supplied to the accused/his counsel against acknowledgment.

Be put up on date fixed i.e. **16.07.2025** for consideration on application u/s 216 CrPC.

**(NEHA)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/30.06.2025**