

SC 325/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT AND ORS.
FIR No. 70/2021
PS. Kishan Garh

16.07.2025

Present: Sh. Mukul Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Sumit, Arun and Amit are produced from JC
Accused Ravi is present on bail
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit
Sh. Rajesh Rathore and Sh. Shailesh Nagar,
Ld. Counsels for accused Arun, Amit and Ravi.
Inspector Sunil Gupta is present.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of accused Sumit.

Inspector Sunil Gupta seeks adjournment for his
evidence.

Record shows that one application was filed by Ld.
Addl. PP u/s 216 CrPC for framing of additional charge against
accused person on the basis of FSL report. Copy of application has
already been supplied to counsel Sh. Rajesh Rathore. Copy of
application is supplied to counsel Ms. Malvika Kulkarni today.

Be put up for arguments on application u/s 216 CrPC
on **06.08.2025**. Accused Sumit, Arun and Amit be produced through
VC on next date.

(Neha)
ASJ-06/NDD/PHC
New Delhi:16.07.2025