

SC 325/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT AND ORS.
FIR No. 70/2021
PS Kishan Garh

06.08.2025

Present : Sh. Maqsood Ahmed, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor
assisted by Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Addl. PP for State
Accused Sumit produced by CJ-01 Tihar through
VC
Accused Arun produced by CJ-03 Tihar
through VC
Accused Amit produced by CJ-04 Tihar
through VC
Accused Ravi Kumar in person.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused
Sumit
Sh. Rajesh Rathore, Ld. Counsel for all accused
except accused Sumit

Ld. counsels seek adjournment to file reply to
application u/s 216 CrPC of the State.

Request is received on behalf of IO Inspector Sunil
Gupta.

Let notice be issued to IO Inspector Sunil Gupta for
next date.

Be put up for reply and arguments on application u/s
216 CrPC on 26.08.2025.

(NEHA)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/06.08.2025