

SC 325/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT AND ORS.
FIR no. 70/2021
PS Kishan Garh

26.08.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present : Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State
through VC
Accused Sumit not produced from JC
Accused Ravi in person.
Accused Arun is produced from CJ-3 Tihar through VC
Accused Amit is produced from CJ-4 Tihar through VC
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit
through VC
IO Insp. Sunil Gupta is present through VC.
Sh. Kanwar Uday Bhan Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel on
behalf of Bar.

Be put up for arguments on application u/s 216 CrPC on
23.09.2025 at 12 p.m. Accused persons from JC be produced
physically on next date. Production warrants be issued against
accused Sumit for next date.

(NEHA)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/26.08.2025