

9 SC 325/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT AND ORS.
FIR NO.: 70/2021
PS : Kishan Garh

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Ravinder Khandelwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State
Accused Ravi in person.
Accused Sumit, Arun and Amit produced from JC.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.
Sh. Rajesh Rathore, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused.

Reply to the application u/s 216 Cr.P.C. is filed on behalf of
accused Sumit. Copy supplied to State.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Rathore seeks time to file reply as
he forgot the laptop in office. Let the copy of reply be supplied to the
prosecutor during course of the day.

Be put up for arguments on application u/s 216 Cr.P.C. on
14.10.2025.

(NEHA)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/23.09.2025