

SC 325/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT AND ORS.
FIR No. 70/2021
PS Kishan Garh

14.10.2025

Present: Sh. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State
Accused Ravi in person.
Remaining accused namely Sumit, Arun and Amit are
produced from JC
Sh. Shailesh Kumr Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused
Amit, Arun and Ravi
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit

Reply to application u/s 216 CrPC was filed on behalf
of accused Amit, Arun and Ravi. Copy already supplied.

On last date, reply was filed on behalf of accused
Sumit.

**IA no. 06/2025: An application filed on behalf of
accused Arun Diwakar for directions to Supdt Tihar for change of
barrack.**

Let the copy of application be sent to Supdt Tihar and
report be called for **27.10.2025**. Arguments on application would be
heard on next date.

(NEHA)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/14.10.2025