

SC 325/2021

STATE Vs. SUMIT AND ORS.

FIR No. 70/2021

PS. Kishan Garh

27.10.2025

Present : Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sumit, Arun and Amit not produced from JC yet.
Accused Ravi on bail in person.
Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Amit, Arun and Ravi.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.

Pass over sought for 12.30 p.m. for arguments on application u/s 216 CrPC.

Heard. Considered.

Passed over for 12.30 p.m.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/27.10.2025

At 12.30 p.m.

Present : Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sumit, Arun and Amit produced from JC
Accused Ravi on bail in person.
Sh. Rajesh Rathod and Sh. Shailesh Kumar Nagar, Ld. Counsels for accused Amit, Arun and Ravi.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.

Arguments heard on application filed by prosecution u/s 216 CrPC for addition of charges.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Rajesh Rathod seeks permission to file case laws during the course of the day. The same be filed with advance copy to prosecution with citation.

Notice be issued to IO for any clarification required.

Put up for clarification if any / orders on **03.11.2025 at 3 p.m.**

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/27.10.2025 (m)