

SC 325/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT AND ORS.
FIR No. 70/2021
PS Kishan Garh

03.11.2025

Present : Sh. Ajay Kumar Aggarwal, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for State.

Accused Sumit, Arun and Amit produced from JC

Accused Ravi on bail in person.

Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit.

IO Inspector Sunil Gupta is present.

Case file is voluminous.

Due to heavy board, no time left.

Put up for orders on **06.11.2025 at 12 noon.**

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/03.11.2025(m)