

SC 325/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT & ORS.
FIR No.70/2021
PS. Kishan Garh

06.11.2025

Lawyers are abstaining from work today.

Present: Ms. Shubhra Goyal, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Sh. Varddan Suman, Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of Bar
(in view of letter issued by the New Delhi Bar Association
of today's date).
Accused Sumit produced from SCJ-1 through VC
Accused Amit produced from CJ-04 through VC
Accused Arun produced from CJ-03 through VC
Accused Ravi on bail in person.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit
through VC

The matter is fixed for orders on application filed on
behalf of Prosecution u/s 216 CrPC. However, sometime is sought by
Ld. Prosecutor to file case laws on the point.

Heard. Considered.

Put up for filing of case laws on behalf of Prosecution on
17.11.2025. Accused Sumit, Arun and Amit be produced through VC
on next date.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/06.11.2025(m)