

SC No. 325/2021
State Vs. Sumit and Ors.
FIR No. 70/2021
PS - Kishan Garh

17.11.2025

Present: Ms. Manisha Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravi (on bail) in person.
Accused Sumit, Amit and Arun produced not produced from
JC yet.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit through VC.

1. Be awaited for production of accused persons.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/17.11.2025 (gr)

At second call

Present: Ms. Manisha Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravi (on bail) in person.
Accused Sumit produced from JC by CJ-01 through VC.
Accused Amit produced from JC by CJ-04 through VC.
Accused Arun not produced from JC by CJ-03 through VC.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit through VC.
Sh. Rajesh Rathore, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused
persons.

2. Case law has been filed on behalf of prosecution qua the
maintainability of present application filed by them under Section 216
Cr.PC for addition of charge. citations have been supplied to Ld.
Counsel for accused present in Court and also supplied to Ld. Counsel
for accused Sumit on Chatbox of the VC.

Contd....2/-

:: 2 ::

3. Issue production warrants against accused Arun for the next date of hearing with directions to produce him through VC. Webex ID of the Court be also mentioned in the warrants.

4. At the request of Ld. Counsels, put up for rebuttal arguments on **25.11.2025**.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/17.11.2025 (gr)