

SC No. 325/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT AND ORS.
FIR No. 70/2021
PS - Kishan Garh

26.11.2025

File is taken up today as 25.11.2025 was declared holiday on the occasion of 350th Anniversary of 'Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day' by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide notification No. 35/G-4/Genl.I/DHC dated 24.11.2025.

Present: Ms. Manisha Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravi is absent.
Remaining persons not produced from JC yet.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit through VC.

Passed over over for production of accused persons.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/26.11.2025 (gr)

At second call

Present: Ms. Manisha Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Ravi is absent.
Accused Arun produced by CJ-03 through VC.
Accused Sumit produced by CJ-01 through VC.
Accused Amit @ Chuha produced by CJ-04 through VC.
Remaining persons not produced from JC yet.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit through VC.

In the interest of justice, no adverse order is being passed against accused Ravi today.

Put up for appearance of accused Ravi and arguments on charge on 26.12.2025.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/26.11.2025 (gr)