

SC No. 325/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT AND ORS.
FIR No. 70/2021
PS - Kishan Garh

26.12.2025

In compliance of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi vide circular No. 146/Estt.II/E.V/DHC dated 16.12.2025, the undersigned is holding the Court through virtually today.

Present: Sh. A. B. Asthana, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sumit produced by CJ-01 through VC.
Accused Arun produced by CJ-03 through VC.
Accused Amit @ Chuha not produced from JC.
Accused Ravi is absent.
Sh. Shailesh Nagar, Ld. Counsel for accused Ravi, Arun and Amit in person in Court.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit in Court in person.

Matter is at the stage of arguments on charge.

Oral exemption from personal appearance has been made on behalf of accused Ravi. Heard and allowed for today only with directions to appear in person on the next date of hearing.

Accused Amit @ Chuha not produced from JC. Issue production warrants against the accused Amit Chuha for the next date of hearing with directions to produce him through VC.

Put up for arguments on charge on 30.01.2026.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/26.12.2025 (gr)