

SC 325/2021
STATE Vs. SUMIT AND ORS.
FIR No. 70/2021 (Kishan Garh)

30.01.2026

Present: Ms. Manisha Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Sumit produced from CJ-1 (through VC).
Accused Arun produced from CJ-3 (through VC).
Accused Amit not produced from CJ-4.
Accused Ravi on bail in person.
Ms. Malvika Kulkarni, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit (through VC).
Sh. Rajesh Rathor and Sh. Shlesh Nagar, Ld. Counsels for remaining accused persons.

Rebuttal arguments heard on the application filed by prosecution u/s 216 Cr.P.C.

Put up for orders on the application u/s 216 Cr.P.C. on **18.02.2026 at 3:00 pm**. The accused persons be produced before Ld. Duty MM for rehnumai on 13.02.2026.

Meanwhile, let production warrants be issued against accused Amit for the next date of hearing.

(Shefali Barnala Tandon)
ASJ-06 / New Delhi District
Patiala House Court/30.01.2026 (r)